PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - August 15, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 125

Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 15 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $8,500 (Claiming Races For $6,250 Or Less Not

Considered In Estimating Allowances). Claiming Price: $8,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Surly Furious - 1:07.77 - July 5, 2022)

Purse: $17,000

Plus: $3,060 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $20,060

Value of Race: $19,635 1st $13,260, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,700, 4th $850, 5th $425

Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 11:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

22Jul25 PID® 1 Rock N Reward (Gallardo, Antonio) [
Urban Cowgirl (Fernandez, Victor)
Starship Belmont (Martinez, Willie)
Half Birthday (Montanez, Rosario)
I'm Heading East (Spieth, Scott)

22Jul25 PID’
4Aug25 *PID?
16Jul25 “PID!
7Jul25 2PID?

N wo g

Fractional Times: 22.92 45.64 57.23
Split Times: (22:72) (11:59) (11:75)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Wgt MIE PP

123 Lw
123 L
123 L
123 Lb
123 Lb

Final Time: 1:08.98

1
4
5
3
2

Start 1/4

3 42
1 1!

2 3Head
5 5

4 2Head

1/2

1Head
31/2

5
2Head

Str
11 1/2

3Head

5
41 1/2

Fin

2Head
31 1/4

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

4.90
12.90
2.70
2.00
1.60*

Comments

cut corner,spurted clr
pace, ran-on,held plc
loomed 4w,no late kick
step slow,late interes
pressed,drift out

Winner: Rock N Reward, Bay Filly, by Warrior's Reward out of Lust for Diamonds, by Street Boss. Foaled Apr 08, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Warrior's Reward LLC
Owner: Leland Hayes
Trainer: Hayes, Leland

Claiming Prices: 1 - Rock N Reward: $8,500; 5 - Urban Cowgirl: $8,500; 6 - Starship Belmont: $8,500; 3 - Half Birthday: $8,500; 2 - I'm

Heading East: $8,500;
Scratched Horse(s): Float Away (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $15,002

Pgm Horse Win  Place
1 Rock N Reward 11.80 4.80
5  Urban Cowgirl 10.20

6  Starship Belmont

Show
3.60
8.40
3.20

Wager Type
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

5-1

1-5
1-5-6
1-5-6-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
41.20
110.20
315.40
672.80

Pgm Horse Name Start
1 Rock N Reward 3
5  Urban Cowgirl 1
6  Starship Belmont 2
3 Half Birthday 5
2 I'm Heading East 4

1/4

41 1/4

1/2
43/4
1Head
3Head
52 3/4
2Head

Str
11 1/2
21102
33112
55

43 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Hayes, Leland; 5 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Davis, Scooter; 3 - Davis, Scooter; 2 - Kulp, Brandon

Pool
3,174
7,672
3,449
2,677

Owners: 1 -Leland Hayes; 5 - Nana's Nest and Cline, Robert C.; 6 -Scooter Davis; 3 - Controversial Racing; 2 - Warrior's Reward LLC and Flat Out

Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROCK N REWARD tracked the leaders from the inside to the turn, remained patient along the fence on the bend, cut the corner quickly to take command in
upper stretch and drew clear to the wire the beneficiary of a well handled ride. URBAN COWGIRL set a pressured pace from the onset, drifted out to the
three path on the lead turning for home, could not keep pace with the winner and ran-on willingly to hold the place. STARSHIP BELMONT stalked the
leaders from four wide, rallied on the turn to loom at the quarter pole and finished evenly lacking a closing kick for the drive. HALF BIRTHDAY broke a step
slow, was the trailer to mid-stretch and showed some late interest in the lane without impact. I'M HEADING EAST pressed the pace to the top ofthe lane
and faded from contention drifting out down the stretch.

[E@EDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PID&CY=USA&DATE=08/15/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PID&CY=USA&DATE=08/15/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414

