PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - August 15, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125

lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,500 (Claiming Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not

Considered In Estimating Allowances). Claiming Price: \$8,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Surly Furious - 1:07.77 - July 5, 2022)

Purse: \$17,000

Plus: \$3,060 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$20,060

Value of Race: \$19,635 1st \$13,260, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,700, 4th \$850, 5th \$425

Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 11:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Jul25 ¹ PID ⁶	1	Rock N Reward (Gallardo, Antonio) MCERTIFED	123	Lw	1	3	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ³	4.90	cut corner,spurted clr
22Jul25 ¹ PID ⁷	5	Urban Cowgirl (Fernandez, Victor)	123	L	4	1	1.1	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	2 ^{Head}	12.90	pace, ran-on,held plc
4Aug25 ³ PID ³	6	Starship Belmont (Martinez, Willie)	123	L	5	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹ 1/4	2.70	loomed 4w,no late kick
16Jul25 ⁴ PID ¹	3	Half Birthday (Montanez, Rosario)	123	Lb	3	5	5	5	5	4 ²	2.00	step slow,late interes
7Jul25 ² PID ²	2	I'm Heading East (Spieth, Scott)	123	Lb	2	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5	1.60*	pressed,drift out

Fractional Times: 22.92 45.64 57.23 Final Time: 1:08.98

Split Times: (22:72) (11:59) (11:75)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Rock N Reward, Bay Filly, by Warrior's Reward out of Lust for Diamonds, by Street Boss. Foaled Apr 08, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Warrior's Reward LLC

Owner: Leland Hayes Trainer: Hayes, Leland

Claiming Prices: 1 - Rock N Reward: \$8,500; 5 - Urban Cowgirl: \$8,500; 6 - Starship Belmont: \$8,500; 3 - Half Birthday: \$8,500; 2 - I'm

Heading East: \$8,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Float Away (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$15,002

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Rock N Reward	11.80	4.80	3.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	41.20	3,174
5	Urban Cowgirl		10.20	8.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	110.20	7,672
6	Starship Belmont			3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-5-6	315.40	3,449
	·				\$2.00 Superfecta	1-5-6-3	672.80	2.677

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1 5	Rock N Reward Urban Cowgirl	3 1	4 ^{1 1/4} 1 ¹	4 ^{3/4} 1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2} 2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ³ 2 ³
6	Starship Belmont Half Birthday	2	3 ¹ 5 ² 3/4	3 ^{Head} 5 ² 3/4	3 ^{3 1/2} 5 ⁵	3 ³ 4 ⁴ 1/4
2	I'm Heading East	4	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁶ 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Hayes, Leland; 5 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Davis, Scooter; 3 - Davis, Scooter; 2 - Kulp, Brandon

Owners: 1 -Leland Hayes; 5 - Nana's Nest and Cline, Robert C.; 6 -Scooter Davis; 3 - Controversial Racing; 2 - Warrior's Reward LLC and Flat Out

Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROCK N REWARD tracked the leaders from the inside to the turn, remained patient along the fence on the bend, cut the corner quickly to take command in upper stretch and drew clear to the wire the beneficiary of a well handled ride. URBAN COWGIRL set a pressured pace from the onset, drifted out to the three path on the lead turning for home, could not keep pace with the winner and ran-on willingly to hold the place. STARSHIP BELMONT stalked the leaders from four wide, rallied on the turn to loom at the quarter pole and finished evenly lacking a closing kick for the drive. HALF BIRTHDAY broke a step slow, was the trailer to mid-stretch and showed some late interest in the lane without impact. I'M HEADING EAST pressed the pace to the top ofthe lane and faded from contention drifting out down the stretch.

MACERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.